

Delivered in January, 2018

NEWS RELEASE

Y4.com go into the "KDDI IoT Cloud API Market" of KDDI Corporation, starting providing API of GoBe2.

Y4.com (headquartered in Chuo-ku, Fukuoka, represented by the president Ryohei Sato, and hereinafter referred to as Y4.com) will start providing GoBe2's API to "KDDI IoT Cloud API Market" of KDDI Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "KDDI").

"KDDI IoT Cloud API Market" is a marketplace which connects a company providing its own data and services through API with a company wishing to develop a new service with the use of various APIs.

When a company developed a new service, it had to self-develop API or contract separately with others seeking external APIs. However, by using "KDDI IoT Cloud API Market", a company is able to choose from various API lineup to develop services.

We will continue to think about how people spend their lives, try to create innovation for goods and services which make daily lives richer and more comfortably by the use of IOT technology and promote providing sales and services.

<Company Outline of Y4.com>

Y4.com was founded as a company dealing with B2C application delivery service business in 2012 and has provided IOT application service and healthcare products to B2B since then.

- <Company Name> Y4.com http://y-4.jp/
- <Representative and President> Ryohei Sato
- <Founded>April, 2012
- <Located> 3F Minami Tenjin Building, 5-14-12, Watanabe Dori, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-city, Fukuoka
- <TEL> 092-687-6439

<Contact on this matter>

Yoshida, Administrative dept., Y4.com

 $E\text{-mail}: \underline{info@y\text{-}4.jp}$